

Product specification

1. Product description

Product name: Kickin Waikiki – Poke Bowl Sauce
Brand: Optimahl joyline
Trade name: Seasoning sauce
Article number: 316893
GTIN delivery unit: 4029384316893
GTIN base unit: 4029384316886

2. Packaging

Packaging material: HDPE bottle, 1000 ml
Delivery unit (du): 6 x 1000 ml HDPE bottle in cardboard
Dimension du (L x W x H): 24,5 cm x 16,5 cm x 29,5 cm
Gross weight / Net weight (du): approx. 7,497 kg / 7,062 kg
Packing pattern: 21 units per layer x 3 layers = 63 delivery units per pallet
Pallet dimension (L x W x H): 80 cm x 120 cm x 104 cm
Best before declaration: day.month.year
Harmonized tariff code: 21039090

3. Storage conditions / Durability

Storage temperature: store cooled between +2 °C and +7 °C
Application note: ready to eat

Shelf life at delivery
by distributor: 21 days (at conditions above)

4. Sensory description

Visual appearance, colour: brown-red dressing with chilli flakes
Odour, flavour: spicy, like cumin and garlic, acidic-hot
Texture: fluent

5. List of ingredients in descending order

Ingredients: Drinking water, sugar, **soy sauce** (water, **soybeans**, **wheat**, salt), rice vinegar, chili, tomato paste, spirit vinegar, salt, garlic, spices, spice extract, lemon juice from lemon juice concentrate, paprika, cumin, acidifier acetic acid, modified starch, thickener xanthan gum, preservative potassium sorbate

6. Additives to be declared on menu

Additives	E-Number	Requirement of menu labelling
Potassium sorbate	E202	Preservative

7. Nutritional information in g per 100 g/ml

Energy	520 kJ / 124 kcal
Fat	0,5 g
- of which saturated fatty acids	0,1 g
Carbohydrates	25,7 g
- of which sugars	24,4 g
Protein	2,2 g
Salt	5,6 g

8. Microbiological parameters

Aerobic, mesophilic bacteria:	<1.000.000 CFU /g
Enterobacteriaceae:	<1.000 CFU /g
Escherichia coli:	<10 CFU /g
Lactic acid bacteria:	<100.000 CFU /g
Yeast:	<100.000 CFU /g
Moulds:	<100.000 CFU /g
Coagulase-positive Staphylococci:	<10 CFU /g
presumptive Bacillus cereus:	<100 CFU /g
Salmonellae:	negative in 25g
Listeria:	<100 CFU /g

The nutritional values are calculated.

9. Ingredients with allergenic potential according to European Food Information to Consumers Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011

Gluten/Cereal: Wheat
Soy: Soybeans

10. Suitability for special diets

Special diet	suitable
- vegetable diet (botanicals, dairy-, egg-, honey products)	yes
- vegan diet (solely food from vegetable origin)	yes
- halal (according Islamic dietary laws)	no
- kosher (according Jewish dietary laws)	no

11. Genetic modification / Radiation

The product is produced without the use of genetically modified organisms (GMOs). This applies to all stages of the production process including raw materials.

There is no labeling requirement according to the regulations (EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1830/2003.

The product and the used raw materials were not treated with ionizing radiation.

12. Packaging material

All used primary packaging materials are suitable for food contact, proved for possible contamination and migration and comply with the law, specifically regulations (EC) No 1935/2004 and (EU) No 10/2011 among others.

13. Quality assurance / HACCP

For the product a HACCP-Concept exists.
Veterinary control number: MV-EV 308

With the creation of this specification all previous versions lose validity.
Our product meets the current food regulations.

Due to technical reasons and due to the use of natural resources differences may result in the specification parameters in individual cases. Thank you for your understanding.

This certificate was issued electronically and is valid without signature.